2025 BOP SECONDARY SCHOOL SPORTS CALENDAR

TERM 1 (27 January - 11 April)

TIME (Est) ENTRIES CLOSE

EVENT DELIVERER

Last updated: 04/06/2025

EVENT TYPE

2 EBOP Sport Coordinator Meetings Tuesday 4 February 10.00am -12.00pm  |N/A Sport Bay of Plenty N/A Whakatane

2 CBOP Sport Coordinator Meetings Wednesday 5 February 10.00am -12.00pm  |N/A Sport Bay of Plenty N/A Rotorua

2 WBOP Sport Coordinator Meetings Friday 7 February 10.00am -12.00pm  |N/A Sport Bay of Plenty N/A Tauranga

4 BOPSS Triathlon Championships Tuesday 18 February 9.00am - 3.00pm Thursday 13 February Triathlon Tauranga Championship Port Ohope Reserve, Ohope

4 BOPSS Futsal Championships Thursday 20 February 9.00am - 3.00pm Thursday 13 February Wai/BOP Football Championship Mercury Arena, Tauranga

4 BOPSS Senior Volleyball Championships (Day 1) Saturday 22 February 9.00am - 5.00pm Monday 10 February Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier QEYC/Mercury Arena, Tauranga
4 BOPSS Senior Volleyball Championships (Day 2) Sunday 23 February 9.00am - 5.00pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier QEYC/Mercury Arena, Tauranga
5 BOPSS Ki o Rahi Championships Tuesday 25 February 9.00am - 3.00pm Tuesday 18 February Rotorua Girls' High School Qualifier Rotorua Girls' High School

5 BOPSS Senior Tennis Championships Wednesday 26 February  [9.00am - 3.00pm Wednesday 19 February |WBOP Tennis Championship Papamoa Tennis Club

5 BOPSS Senior Volleyball Championships (Day 3) Friday 28 February 9.00am - 5.00pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier QEYC/Mercury Arena, Tauranga
5 BOPSS Senior Volleyball Championships (Day 4) Saturday 1 March 9.00am - 5.00pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier QEYC/Mercury Arena, Tauranga
6 BOPSS Golf Championships Tuesday 4 March 9.00am - 3:00pm Tuesday 25 February BOP Golf Qualifier Opotiki Golf Club

6 BOPSS Senior Volleyball Championships (Day 5) Friday 7 March 9.00am - 3.30pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier QEYC/Mercury Arena, Tauranga
6 BOPSS Senior Volleyball Championships (Finals) Saturday 8 March 9.00am - 5.00pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier QEYC/Mercury Arena, Tauranga
7 BOPSS Ultimate Frisbee Championships Monday 10 March 9.00am - 3.00pm Monday 3 March Mount Ultimate Inc Championship Waipuna Park, Tauranga

7 BOPSS Athletics Championships Wednesday 12 March 8.30am - 3.00pm Friday 7 March WBOPSSAA Qualifier Tauranga Domain

7 BOPSS 3x3 Basketball Championships Friday 14 March 9.00am - 3.00pm Monday 3 March Tauranga City Basketball Association  |Championship QEYC/Mercury Arena, Tauranga
7 BOPSS Swimming Championships Friday 14 March 9.00am - 3.00pm Friday 7 March LVW Aquatics Championship Baywave Pools, Tauranga

8 BOPSS Touch Championships Thursday 20 March 9.00am - 3.00pm Thursday 13 March Papamoa Touch Championship Gordon Spratt Reserve, Papamoa
9 Summer Tournament Week Monday March 24 - Friday March 28 https://www.schoolsportnz.org.nz/Sport-1/Events/School-Sport-NZ-Events  |All over New Zealand

9 WBOPSS Athletics Championships Tuesday 25 March 9.00am - 3.00pm Friday 21 March WBOPSSAA Qualifier Porritt Stadium, Hamilton

TERM 2 (April 29 - July 5)

TIME (Est) ENTRIES CLOSE EVENT DELIVERER

2 WBOP Sport Coordinator Meetings Monday 5 May 1.00pm - 2.30pm N/A Sport Bay of Plenty N/A Tauranga

2 EBOP Sport Coordinator Meetings Tuesday 6 May 10.00am - 12.00pm |N/A Sport Bay of Plenty N/A Whakatane

2 CBOP Sport Coordinator Meetings Wednesday 7 May 10.00am - 12.00pm |N/A Sport Bay of Plenty N/A Rotorua

2 BOPMCC Interschools Motor Cross Championships Friday 9 May 8.00am - 4.30pm Friday 2 May BOP Motorcycle Club Championship Awakaponga Motocross Track

3 BOPSS Junior Badminton Development Day Monday 12 May 9.00am - 3.00pm Monday 5 May BOP Badminton Festival Whakatane War Memorial Hall

3 J.I Manihera Memorial Golf Tournament Tuesday 13 May 9.00am - 3.00pm Tuesday 6 May BOP Golf Championship Kawerau Golf Club

3 BOPSS Cross Country Championships Wednesday 14 May 10.00am - 1.00pm Monday 12 May Tauranga Boys' College Championship Waipuna Park, Tauranga

3 CBOP Junior Badminton Qualifier Wednesday 14 May 9.00am - 3.00pm Wednesday 7 May BOP Badminton Qualifier Rotorua Badminton Hall

3 EBOP Junior Badminton Qualifier Thursday 15 May 9.00am - 3.00pm Thursday 8 May BOP Badminton Qualifier Whakatane War Memorial Hall

3 BOPSS Mountain Biking Championships (Day 1) Friday 16 May 8.30am - 3.30pm Wednesday 7 May Dirtcraft Championship Summerhill Mountainbike Park

3 BOPSS Mountain Biking Championships (Day 2) Saturday 17 May 8.30am - 3.30pm N/A Dirtcraft Championship Summerhill Mountainbike Park
4+ Clear weeks due to co-requisite exams

6 WBOPSS Cross Country Championships Wednesday 4 June 9.00am - 3.00pm Friday 30 May WBOPSSAA Championship Mangatarata

6 WBOP Junior Badminton Qualifier Friday 6 June 9.00am - 3.00pm Friday 30 May BOP Badminton Qualifier QEYC, Tauranga

7 BOPSS Squash Boys Individual Championships Wednesday 11 June 9.00am - 3.00pm Friday 6 June Squash BOP Championship Devoy Squash Centre, Tauranga

7 EBOP Senior Badminton Qualifier Thursday 12 June 9.00am - 3.00pm Thursday 5 June BOP Badminton Qualifier Whakatane War Memorial Hall

7 BOPSS Rockclimbing Championships Friday 13 June 9.00am - 3.00pm Friday 6 June Rocktopia Championship Rocktopia, Mt Maunganui

8 CBOP Senior Badminton Qualifier Monday 16 June 9.00am - 3.00pm Monday 9 June BOP Badminton Qualifier Rotorua Badminton Hall

8 BOPSS Squash Girls Individual Championships Tuesday 17 June 9.00am - 3.00pm Tuesday 10 June Squash BOP Championship Devoy Squash Centre, Tauranga

8 WBOP Senior Badminton Qualifier Wednesday 18 June 9.00am - 3.00pm Wednesday 11 June BOP Badminton Qualifier Haumaru Sport and Rec Centre, Tauranga

9 BOPSS Indoor Bowls Championships Tuesday 24 June 9.00am - 3.00pm Tuesday 17 June Tauranga Indoor Bowls Association Championship Mount Sports Centre, Mount Maunganui

TERM 3 (July 22 - September 27)

EVENT

BOPSS Sevens Championships *** subject to confirmation

ATE
Monday 13 October

TERM 4 (October 6 - December 12)
TIME (Est) ENTRIES CLOSE
9.00am - 3.00pm Monday 6 October

EVENT DELIVERER

Bay of Plenty Rugby Union

TIME (Est) ENTRIES CLOSE EVENT DELIVERER

EBOP Sport Coordinator Meetings Tuesday 22 July 10.00am - 12.00pm Sport Bay of Plenty N/A Whakatane
2 CBOP Sport Coordinator Meetings Wednesday 23 July 10.00am - 12.00pm |N/A Sport Bay of Plenty N/A Rotorua
2 WBOP Sport Coordinator Meetings Thursday 24 July 10.00am - 12.00pm |N/A Sport Bay of Plenty N/A Tauranga
3 BOPSS Junior Basketball Championships Friday 1 August 9.00am - 3:00pm Wednesday 23 July Tauranga City Basketball Association  [Championship Mercury Arena, Tauranga
4 BOPSS Junior Badminton Finals Wednesday 6 August 9.00am - 3:00pm N/A BOP Badminton Championship QEYC, Tauranga
4 BOPSS Golf Teams Event Friday 8 August 9.00am - 3.00pm Friday 1 August BOP Golf Championship Whakatane Golf Club
4 BOPSS Senior Basketball Championships Saturday 9 August 9.00am - 3:00pm Wednesday 30 July Tauranga City Basketball Association Championship Haumaru Sport and Rec Centre, Tauranga
5 BOPSS Skiing and Snowboarding Tuesday 12 August 8.30am - 3.30pm Tuesday 5 August Bevanz Event Services Championship Whakapapa, Mt Ruapehu
5 BOPSS Senior Badminton Finals Wednesday 13 August 9.00am - 3.00pm N/A BOP Badminton Championship QEYC, Tauranga
7 Winter Tournament Week Monday 25 - 29 August All over New Zealand

VENUE

Championship Greerton Marist Rugby Club

2 BOPSS Junior Volleyball Championships (Day 1) Friday 17 October 9.00am - 3.00pm Monday 6 October Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier Mercury Arena and Haumaru, Tauranga
2 BOPSS Junior Volleyball Championships (Day 2) Saturday 18 October 9.00am - 5.00pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier Mercury Arena and Haumaru, Tauranga
3 BOPSS Junior Ultimate Frisbee Championships Monday 20 October 9.00am - 3.00pm Monday 13 October Mount Ultimate Inc Festival Waipuna Park, Welcome Bay

4 BOPSS Junior Volleyball Championships (Day 3) Saturday 1 November 9.00am - 5.00pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier Mercury Arena and Haumaru, Tauranga
4 BOPSS Junior Volleyball Championships (Day 4) Sunday 2 November 9.00am - 5.00pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier Mercury Arena and Haumaru, Tauranga
5 Manawahe Multisport Event Monday 3 November 9.00am - 2.00pm Monday 27 October Manawahe Eco Trust Festival Matata

5 BOPSS Junior Volleyball Championships (Day 5) Friday 7 November 9.00am - 5.00pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier Mercury Arena and Haumaru, Tauranga
5 BOPSS Junior Volleyball Championships (Finals) Saturday 8 November 9.00am - 5.00pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty Qualifier Mercury Arena and Haumaru, Tauranga
6 BOPSS Year 10 Beach Volleyball Championships Wednesday 12 November (9.00am - 3.00pm Monday 3 November Volleyball Bay of Plenty Championship Mount Main Beach

6 BOPSS Year 9 Beach Volleyball Championships Thursday 13 November 9.00am - 3.00pm Monday 3 November Volleyball Bay of Plenty Championship Mount Main Beach

7 Junior Tournament Week Monday November 17 - Friday November 21 https://www.schoolsportnz.org.nz/Sport-1/Events/School-Sport-NZ-Events  |All over New Zealand

8 BOPSS Junior Tennis Championships Friday 28 November 9.00am - 3.00pm Friday 21 November Rotorua Tennis Club |Champianship Rotorua Tennis Club

Claire Kersten - School Sport and Recreation Advisor
& - 0277179907
[=] - clairek@sportbop.co.nz

\._J Sport Bay of Plenty

more people, more active, more often
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